
Solicitation No: 2021-0811

Fire Station #21 Renovation 

June 7, 2022

Strategic Plan Goal:
2) Set the standard for a safe and secure city
2.3) Increase public safety operational efficiency



2

Project Details

Location: 10000 Dyer

District(s): 4

Construction Budget: $1,458,799.08

Funding Source: 2019 Public Safety Bond

Project Benefits to 
the Community:

The renovations will bring the fire station to current standards and 
update the facility to meet the needs of the fire department.

Background:
Task orders under Job Order Contracts (Sol. #2021-0811) 
exceeding Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) require 
Council approval.   



3Project Location

 10000 Dyer St.

Location of Fire 
Station #21



4 Existing Conditions



55 5Scope of Work
The fire station 21 renovation will consist of improvement to the existing      
5640 SF building to include but not limited to the items below:

 Removal and replacement of existing concrete 
in vehicle bays and driveway

 Parking lot improvements including new ADA parking
 Interior paint and flooring
 Upgrade to mechanical system
 Upgrade to electrical systems including new lighting
 Kitchen renovation 
 Upgrade to restrooms to include ADA accessible items



6

6

Procurement Summary

 Task #6V-1 under the Job Order Contracting & Facilities Construction 
Contract, 2021-0811

 Recommendation
 To award the construction contract to Veliz Company, LLC in the 

amount of $1,458,799.08

 Construction Schedule

 Start: September / 2022  End: April / 2023



7



8


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

